
Lebanon Valley (4-4 , 4-3) -vs- Stevenson (5-3 , 4-3)
11/01/2025 at Owings Mills, Maryland (Mustang Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:04 PM   End of Game: 03:30 PM   Duration: 02:26
Referee: Cannon,Robert   Line Judge: Dangel,Steven   Side Judge: Lennon,Dan   Umpire: Rhone,Johnathan
Back Judge: Neal,Brandon   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Fleming,Kevin   Field Judge: Culver,Dean
Temperature: 56   Wind: W 10mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/01/2025
Site: Owings Mills, Maryland (Mustang Stadium)
Attendance: 1,750

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
LVC 0 7 0 6 13
STE 0 6 3 6 15

Qtr Time Scoring Play LVC STE
2nd 14:15 STE - Robinson,Noah 8 yd pass from Adams,Jordan ( ) 13 plays, 79 yards, TOP 06:56 0 6
2nd 10:31 LVC - Freeman,Trey 1 yd run (Dym,Brian kick), 8 plays, 65 yards, TOP 03:44 7 6
3rd 02:45 STE - Veilleux,Micah 33 yd field goal 13 plays, 62 yards, TOP 06:55 7 9
4th 10:40 STE - Johnson,Dillon 34 yd pass from Lattimore,Todd ( ) 9 plays, 79 yards, TOP 04:32 7 15
4th 08:47 LVC - Acker,Adam 23 yd pass from Klitsch,Logan ( ) 5 plays, 70 yards, TOP 01:53 13 15



Team Statistics LVC STE
FIRST DOWNS 19 20
    Rushing 6 9
    Passing 11 10
    Penalty 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 105 163
    Attempts 26 43
    Avg. Per Rush 4.0 3.8
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 111 191
    Yds. Lost 6 28
NET YARDS Passing 224 195
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 20-35-0 15-19-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.4 10.3
    Avg. / Comp. 11.2 13.0
    TDs 1 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 329 358
    Plays 61 62
    Avg. / Play 5.4 5.8
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 2-15 7-45
PUNTS-YARDS 2-62 1-44
    Avg. / Punt 31 44
    Net / Punt 31.0 44.0
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-182 4-176
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 60.7 44.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.7 39.0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3-45-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return NaN 15.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 26:13 33:47
        1st Quarter 5:05 9:55
        2nd Quarter 7:43 7:17
        3rd Quarter 7:53 7:07
        4th Quarter 5:32 9:28
    3rd Down Conversions 9 of 15 9 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 0 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 2-3
        Touchdowns 1-2 1-3
        Field Goals 0-2 1-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-12 1-2
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 0-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-2 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Lebanon Valley Stevenson

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Klitsch,Logan 20 35 224 1 0 37 1
Totals 20 35 224 1 0 37 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Lattimore,Todd 9 12 118 1 0 34 0
Adams,Jordan 6 7 77 1 0 31 2
Totals 15 19 195 2 0 34 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Klitsch,Logan 11 61 6 55 0 28 5.0
Grimm,Avrey 13 43 0 43 0 7 3.3
Hirshman,Cameron 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Freeman,Trey 1 1 0 1 1 1 1.0
Totals 26 111 6 105 1 28 4.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Clouser,Louis 29 148 3 145 0 17 5.0
Parker,Seth 5 20 0 20 0 10 4.0
Lattimore,Todd 4 18 0 18 0 9 4.5
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Adams,Jordan 3 5 12 -7 0 5 -2.3

McKinney,Sam 1 0 12 -12 0 0
-

12.0
Totals 43 191 28 163 0 17 3.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Freeman,Trey 4 68 0 37
Acker,Adam 4 65 1 34
Heisey,Ethan 4 33 0 11
Campbell,Drew 3 26 0 13
Grimm,Avrey 2 15 0 11
Vassallo,Alex 2 13 0 7
Hirshman,Cameron 1 4 0 4
Delgado,Tommy 0 0 0 0
Weaver,Blake 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 224 1 37

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Robinson,Noah 5 67 1 25
Johnson,Dillon 2 65 1 34
Parker,Seth 5 32 0 11
Rodriguez,Anthony 1 22 0 22
Clouser,Louis 2 9 0 5
Totals 15 195 2 34

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Wisensale,Maxwell 2 62 31 41 0 0 0
Totals 2 62 31.0 41 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
McKinney,Sam 1 44 44 44 0 0 0
Totals 1 44 44.0 44 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

No data to report.
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Grant,Devon 0 0 0 3 45 25 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 3 45 25 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Dym,Brian 1st 06:11 38
MISSE
D

Dym,Brian 4th 00:07 29
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Veilleux,Micah 3rd 02:45 33 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
MacClay,Garrett 2 117 0 0 58.0
Dym,Brian 1 65 0 0 65.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Veilleux,Micah 4 176 1 1 44.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Lebanon Valley Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
McCallion,J.D. 2 6 8 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Ordway,Luke 2 5 7 1.5/7 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Fink,Ryan 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Foust,Carter 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Evanick,Aonghas 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Alex 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pollock,Luke 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sisko,Ryan 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Karkoska,Jacob 1 3 4 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Chernich,Owen 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Partee,Malachi 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blauch,Jordan 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carter,Nevin 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Klein,John 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Seamus 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hirshman,Cameron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,James 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wisensale,Maxwell 1 — 1 1.0/12 —/— — —/— - — — —
Makosy,Sheadan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Calabretta,Tony 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kelly,Christien — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Acker,Adam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Campbell,Drew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Freeman,Trey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dym,Brian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 36 36 72.0 4.0/27 2.0/12 — —/— - — 1 —

Stevenson Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Marshall,Ethan 7 2 9 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Franklin,Terae 4 2 6 1.5/3 1.0/2 — —/— - — — —
Hunt,Braxton 1 4 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Milligan,Tysean 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Darius 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 5 — —
Cobbs,Melijah 2 1 3 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Phox,Connor 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shanks,Gabriel 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Jones,Darius 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dail,Ibrahim 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henderson,Daryus 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hall,Michael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fisher,Thomas 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Veilleux,Micah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grant,Devon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Dillon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Noah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 29 14 43.0 4.0/6 1.0/2 1 —/— - 6 — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Lebanon Valley

Stevenson

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LVC36 11:16 PUNT STE21 06:11 FGA 12-43 05:05
2nd LVC35 14:15 KO STE0 10:31 TD 8-65 03:44
2nd LVC16 04:32 DOWNS STE41 00:33 PUNT 7-43 03:59
3rd LVC25 15:00 KO STE22 09:40 DOWNS 12-53 05:20
3rd LVC27 02:45 KO LVC38 00:12 PUNT 5-11 02:33
4th LVC30 10:40 KO STE0 08:47 TD 5-70 01:53
4th LVC29 03:46 DOWNS STE12 00:07 FGA 14-59 03:39

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st STE4 14:55 KO STE20 11:16 PUNT 6-16 03:39
1st STE21 06:11 FGA LVC0 14:15 TD 13-79 06:56
2nd STE30 10:23 KO LVC16 04:32 DOWNS 11-54 05:51
2nd STE20 00:33 PUNT STE32 00:00 HALF 1-12 00:33
3rd STE22 09:40 DOWNS LVC16 02:45 FG 13-62 06:55
3rd STE21 00:12 PUNT LVC0 10:40 TD 9-79 04:32
4th STE24 08:40 KO LVC29 03:46 DOWNS 9-47 04:54
4th STE20 00:07 FGA STE19 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:07



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Lebanon Valley wins toss and defers; STE will receive; LVC will defend West end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Dym,Brian kickoff 65
yards to the STEFB00 muffed by Grant,Devon at STEFB00 recovered by STEFB Callen,Shane at STEFB04, End Of Play. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Stevenson at 14:55
1st and 10 at STE4 Stevenson drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at STE4 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 5 yards gain to the STEFB09 (Brown,Alex; McCallion,J.D.).
2nd and 5 at STE9 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 8 yards gain to the STEFB17 (Fink,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE17 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,Jordan pass complete short left to Parker,Seth caught at STEFB15, for 3 yards to the

STEFB20 (Pollock,Luke; Foust,Carter) PENALTY STEFB Holding 10 yards from STEFB20 to STEFB10.
1st and 17 at STE10 No Huddle-Shotgun Parker,Seth rush middle for 3 yards gain to the STEFB13 (Brown,Alex).
2nd and 14 at STE13 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,Jordan sacked for loss of 5 yards to the STEFB08 (McCallion,J.D.).
3rd and 19 at STE8 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush left for 12 yards gain to the STEFB20 (McCallion,J.D.; Foust,Carter).
4th and 7 at STE20 McKinney,Sam punt 44 yards to the LVCFB 36.

Lebanon Valley at 11:16
1st and 10 at LVC36 Lebanon Valley drive start at 11:16.
1st and 10 at LVC36 No Huddle-Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush left for 4 yards gain to the LVCFB 40 (Franklin,Terae).
2nd and 6 at LVC40 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete short left to Hirshman,Cameron thrown to LVCFB 44.
3rd and 6 at LVC40 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short middle to Heisey,Ethan caught at STEFB49, for 11 yards

to the STEFB49, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE49 No Huddle-Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush right for 6 yards gain to the STEFB43 (Franklin,Terae; Marshall,Ethan).
2nd and 4 at STE43 No Huddle-Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush middle for 4 yards gain to the STEFB39 (Milligan,Tysean), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE39 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short middle to Acker,Adam caught at STEFB37, for 4 yards to

the STEFB35 (Hunt,Braxton; Milligan,Tysean).
2nd and 6 at STE35 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete short right to Heisey,Ethan thrown to STEFB26 broken up by

Thomas,Darius.
3rd and 6 at STE35 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short right to Heisey,Ethan caught at STEFB28, for 8 yards to

the STEFB27 (Henderson,Daryus), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE27 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the STEFB25 (Franklin,Terae).
2nd and 8 at STE25 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short left to Grimm,Avrey caught at STEFB30, for 4 yards to the

STEFB21 (Hunt,Braxton; Cobbs,Melijah).
3rd and 4 at STE21 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete short middle to Freeman,Trey thrown to STEFB05.
4th and 4 at STE21 Dym,Brian field goal attempt from 38 yards NO GOOD (H: Fasnacht,Payton, LS: Ryan,William), clock 06:11, End

Of Play.

Stevenson at 06:11
1st and 10 at STE21 Stevenson drive start at 06:11.
1st and 10 at STE21 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush left for 12 yards gain to the STEFB33 (Fink,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE33 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush left for 2 yards gain to the STEFB35 (Evanick,Aonghas).
2nd and 8 at STE35 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 0 yards to the STEFB35 (Karkoska,Jacob; Ordway,Luke).
3rd and 8 at STE35 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,Jordan pass complete short left to Robinson,Noah caught at STEFB44, for 10 yards to

the STEFB45 (Fink,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE45 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush left for 2 yards gain to the STEFB47 (Ordway,Luke; McCallion,J.D.).
2nd and 8 at STE47 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,Jordan sacked for loss of 7 yards to the STEFB40 (Ordway,Luke, Karkoska,Jacob).
3rd and 15 at STE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,Jordan pass complete short right to Parker,Seth caught at STEFB40, for 9 yards to

the STEFB49 (Fink,Ryan) PENALTY LVCFB  Roughing The Passer 15 yards from STEFB49 to LVCFB 36, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at LVC36 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,Jordan rush left for 5 yards gain to the LVCFB 31 (Karkoska,Jacob; Foust,Carter).
2nd and 5 at LVC31 No Huddle-Shotgun Parker,Seth rush left for 1 yard gain to the LVCFB 30 (Blauch,Jordan).
3rd and 4 at LVC30 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,Jordan pass complete short left to Robinson,Noah caught at LVCFB 16, for 16 yards

to the LVCFB 14 (Carter,Nevin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LVC14 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 9 yards gain to the LVCFB 05 (McCallion,J.D.; Foust,Carter).

Lebanon Valley 0-0 Stevenson

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 1 at LVC5 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 1 at LVC5 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 3 yards loss to the LVCFB 08 (Ordway,Luke).
3rd and 4 at LVC8 Timeout Stevenson, clock 14:24.
3rd and 4 at LVC8 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,Jordan pass complete short left to Robinson,Noah caught at LVCFB 00, for 8 yards to

the LVCFB 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:15, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LVC3 Veilleux,Micah kick attempt failed (H: McKinney,Sam, LS: Meredith,Brody).
1st and 10 at STE35 Veilleux,Micah kickoff 33 yards to the LVCFB 32, out of bounds at LVCFB 32.
1st and 10 at STE35 LVC ball on LVC35.

Lebanon Valley 0-6 Stevenson

Lebanon Valley at 14:15



1st and 10 at LVC35 Lebanon Valley drive start at 14:15.
1st and 10 at LVC35 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short left to Freeman,Trey caught at LVCFB 31, for 8 yards to

the LVCFB 43 (Cobbs,Melijah).
2nd and 2 at LVC43 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan rush left for 1 yard loss to the LVCFB 42 (Marshall,Ethan).
3rd and 3 at LVC42 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short right to Heisey,Ethan caught at STEFB50, for 8 yards to

the LVCFB 50 (Jones,Darius), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE50 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete short right to Heisey,Ethan thrown to STEFB43 broken up by

Thomas,Darius.
2nd and 10 at STE50 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short middle to Campbell,Drew caught at STEFB43, for 7 yards

to the STEFB43, End Of Play.
3rd and 3 at STE43 No Huddle-Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush right for 5 yards gain to the STEFB38 (Marshall,Ethan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE38 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete deep left to Freeman,Trey caught at STEFB01, for 37 yards to

the STEFB01 (Jones,Darius), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at STE1 No Huddle-Shotgun Freeman,Trey rush left for 1 yard gain to the STEFB00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:31.
1st and 10 at STE3 Dym,Brian kick attempt good (H: Fasnacht,Payton, LS: Ryan,William).
1st and 10 at LVC35 MacClay,Garrett kickoff 60 yards to the STEFB05 Grant,Devon return 25 yards to the STEFB30

(Hirshman,Cameron).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

LVC will receive; STE will defend East end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Veilleux,Micah kickoff 65 yards to the LVCFB 00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

Lebanon Valley 7-6 Stevenson

Stevenson at 10:23
1st and 10 at STE30 Stevenson drive start at 10:23.
1st and 10 at STE30 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 0 yards to the STEFB30 (Makosy,Sheadan; Blauch,Jordan).
2nd and 10 at STE30 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,Jordan pass complete short middle to Johnson,Dillon caught at STEFB49, for 31 yards

to the LVCFB 39 (Chernich,Owen; Brown,Alex), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LVC39 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush left for 9 yards gain to the LVCFB 30 (Brown,Alex; Pollock,Luke).
2nd and 1 at LVC30 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush left for 0 yards to the LVCFB 30 (Smith,Seamus).
3rd and 1 at LVC30 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush left for 7 yards gain to the LVCFB 23 (Chernich,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LVC23 No Huddle-Shotgun Parker,Seth rush right for 5 yards gain to the LVCFB 18 (Sisko,Ryan).
2nd and 5 at LVC18 No Huddle-Shotgun Parker,Seth rush right for 10 yards gain to the LVCFB 08 (Sisko,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at LVC8 No Huddle-Shotgun Parker,Seth rush middle for 8 yards gain to the LVCFB 00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty,

clock 00:00 PENALTY STEFB Offside 5 yards from LVCFB 08 to LVCFB 13. NO PLAY.
1st and 13 at LVC13 No Huddle-Shotgun Adams,Jordan pass incomplete short right thrown to LVCFB 02.
2nd and 13 at LVC13 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LVCFB 11 (McCallion,J.D.; Sisko,Ryan).
3rd and 11 at LVC11 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd pass complete short right to Parker,Seth caught at LVCFB 11, for 7 yards to

the LVCFB 04 (Pollock,Luke).
4th and 4 at LVC4 Timeout Stevenson, clock 04:41.
4th and 4 at LVC4 No Huddle McKinney,Sam rush left for 12 yards loss to the LVCFB 16 (Wisensale,Maxwell), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Lebanon Valley at 04:32
1st and 10 at LVC16 Lebanon Valley drive start at 04:32.
1st and 10 at LVC16 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan rush right for 28 yards gain to the LVCFB 44, out of bounds at LVCFB 44, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LVC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LVCFB 47 (Hunt,Braxton).
2nd and 7 at LVC47 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short right to Vassallo,Alex caught at STEFB47, for 6 yards to

the STEFB47, out of bounds at STEFB47.
3rd and 1 at STE47 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short left to Hirshman,Cameron caught at STEFB43, for 4 yards

to the STEFB43, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE43 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at STE43 No Huddle-Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush right for 4 yards gain to the STEFB39 (Franklin,Terae).
2nd and 6 at STE39 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete deep right to Vassallo,Alex thrown to STEFB15 broken up by

Thomas,Darius.
3rd and 6 at STE39 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan sacked for loss of 2 yards to the STEFB41 (Franklin,Terae).
4th and 8 at STE41 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 00:40.
4th and 8 at STE41 Wisensale,Maxwell punt 21 yards to the STEFB20, out of bounds at STEFB20.

Stevenson at 00:33
1st and 10 at STE20 Stevenson drive start at 00:33.
1st and 10 at STE20 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 12 yards gain to the STEFB32 (Klein,John; Foust,Carter), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE32 End of game, clock 00:00.

Lebanon Valley 7-6 Stevenson

Lebanon Valley at 15:00
1st and 10 at LVC25 Lebanon Valley drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LVC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush middle for 0 yards to the LVCFB 25 (Shanks,Gabriel).
2nd and 10 at LVC25 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short right to Freeman,Trey caught at LVCFB 23, for 7 yards to

the LVCFB 32 (Phox,Connor).



3rd and 3 at LVC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short right to Freeman,Trey caught at LVCFB 36, for 16 yards to
the LVCFB 48 (Thomas,Darius), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at LVC48 No Huddle-Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush right for 2 yards gain to the LVCFB 50 (Shanks,Gabriel).
2nd and 8 at LVC50 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short right to Heisey,Ethan caught at STEFB45, for 6 yards to

the STEFB44 (Thomas,Darius).
3rd and 2 at STE44 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan rush right for 3 yards gain to the STEFB41, out of bounds at STEFB41, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE41 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete deep middle to Weaver,Blake thrown to STEFB05.
2nd and 10 at STE41 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short left to Campbell,Drew caught at STEFB43, for 13 yards to

the STEFB28 fumbled by Campbell,Drew at STEFB29 forced by Cobbs,Melijah recovered by LVCFB
Campbell,Drew at STEFB28, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at STE28 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete short left to Weaver,Blake thrown to STEFB24.
2nd and 10 at STE28 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete deep right to Vassallo,Alex thrown to STEFB00 broken up by

Cobbs,Melijah.
3rd and 10 at STE28 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short middle to Campbell,Drew caught at STEFB22, for 6 yards

to the STEFB22 (Milligan,Tysean; Phox,Connor).
4th and 4 at STE22 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 09:46.
4th and 4 at STE22 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete short left to Heisey,Ethan thrown to STEFB03 broken up by

Thomas,Darius, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Stevenson at 09:40
1st and 10 at STE22 Stevenson drive start at 09:40.
1st and 10 at STE22 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush right for 2 yards gain to the STEFB24 (Evanick,Aonghas).
2nd and 8 at STE24 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd pass complete deep left to Robinson,Noah caught at STEFB44, for 25 yards

to the STEFB49 (Sisko,Ryan; Chernich,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE49 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LVCFB 48 (Blauch,Jordan).
2nd and 7 at LVC48 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LVCFB 45 (Pollock,Luke).
3rd and 4 at LVC45 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd pass complete short right to Clouser,Louis caught at LVCFB 45, for 5 yards to

the LVCFB 40 (Fink,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LVC40 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd pass complete short right to Parker,Seth caught at LVCFB 36, for 2 yards to

the LVCFB 38 (Fink,Ryan).
2nd and 8 at LVC38 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 6 yards gain to the LVCFB 32 (Pollock,Luke; Ordway,Luke).
3rd and 2 at LVC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd rush right for 3 yards gain to the LVCFB 29 (Ordway,Luke; Fink,Ryan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LVC29 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd pass complete short middle to Parker,Seth caught at LVCFB 23, for 11 yards

to the LVCFB 18 (Jackson,James), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LVC18 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LVCFB 16 (Ordway,Luke).
2nd and 8 at LVC16 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd rush right for 0 yards to the LVCFB 16, out of bounds at LVCFB 16.
3rd and 8 at LVC16 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd pass incomplete short middle to Rodriguez,Anthony thrown to LVCFB 00.
4th and 8 at LVC16 Veilleux,Micah field goal attempt from 33 yards GOOD (H: McKinney,Sam, LS: Meredith,Brody), clock 02:45.
1st and 10 at STE35 Veilleux,Micah kickoff 38 yards to the LVCFB 27 fair catch by Funk,Joe at LVCFB 27.

Lebanon Valley 7-9 Stevenson

Lebanon Valley at 02:45
1st and 10 at LVC27 Lebanon Valley drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at LVC27 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LVCFB 30 (Marshall,Ethan).
2nd and 7 at LVC30 No Huddle-Shotgun Hirshman,Cameron rush right for 6 yards gain to the LVCFB 36 (Hall,Michael;

Milligan,Tysean).
3rd and 1 at LVC36 No Huddle-Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LVCFB 38 (Marshall,Ethan; Hunt,Braxton),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LVC38 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short right to Delgado,Tommy caught at STEFB50, for 17 yards

to the STEFB45 (Henderson,Daryus) PENALTY LVCFB  Illegal Touch-Pass. NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at LVC38 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete short right thrown to LVCFB 50.
3rd and 10 at LVC38 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete short right to Delgado,Tommy thrown to STEFB50 broken up

by Thomas,Darius.
4th and 10 at LVC38 Wisensale,Maxwell punt 41 yards to the STEFB21 fair catch by Parker,Seth at STEFB21.

Stevenson at 00:12
1st and 10 at STE21 Stevenson drive start at 00:12.
1st and 10 at STE21 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd pass incomplete deep middle to Johnson,Dillon thrown to LVCFB 41.
2nd and 10 at STE21 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush right for 9 yards gain to the STEFB30 (Foust,Carter).

Lebanon Valley 7-9 Stevenson

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 1 at STE30 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 1 at STE30 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush right for 3 yards gain to the STEFB33 (Evanick,Aonghas; Kelly,Christien),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE33 PENALTY STEFB False Start  5 yards from STEFB33 to STEFB28. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at STE28 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush left for 3 yards gain to the STEFB31 (Karkoska,Jacob).
2nd and 12 at STE31 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd rush middle for 9 yards gain to the STEFB40 (Smith,Seamus;

McCallion,J.D.).
3rd and 3 at STE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd pass complete short middle to Robinson,Noah caught at STEFB46, for 8

yards to the STEFB48 (Carter,Nevin), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at STE48 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush right for 17 yards gain to the LVCFB 35 (Klein,John), out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at LVC35 No Huddle-Shotgun Parker,Seth rush right for 1 yard gain to the LVCFB 34 (Partee,Malachi).
2nd and 9 at LVC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd pass complete short middle to Johnson,Dillon caught at LVCFB 16, for 34

yards to the LVCFB 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:40, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LVC3 Veilleux,Micah kick attempt failed ( blocked by Carter,Nevin) (H: McKinney,Sam, LS: Meredith,Brody), out of

bounds at LVCFB 20.
1st and 10 at STE35 Veilleux,Micah kickoff 40 yards to the LVCFB 25 fair catch by Funk,Joe at LVCFB 25 PENALTY STEFB Illegal

Formation 5 yards from LVCFB 25 to LVCFB 30.
1st and 10 at STE35 LVC ball on LVC30.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lebanon Valley 7-15 Stevenson

Lebanon Valley at 10:40
1st and 10 at LVC30 Lebanon Valley drive start at 10:40.
1st and 10 at LVC30 No Huddle-Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LVCFB 31 (Dail,Ibrahim).
2nd and 9 at LVC31 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete deep left to Acker,Adam caught at STEFB39, for 34 yards to the

STEFB35 (Thomas,Darius), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE35 No Huddle-Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush left for 7 yards gain to the STEFB28 (Dail,Ibrahim).
2nd and 3 at STE28 No Huddle-Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush middle for 0 yards to the STEFB28 (Franklin,Terae; Adler,Brandon)

PENALTY STEFB Illegal Substitution 5 yards from STEFB28 to STEFB23, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at STE23 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete short left to Grimm,Avrey thrown to STEFB27.
2nd and 10 at STE23 No Huddle-Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete deep left to Acker,Adam caught at STEFB00, for 23 yards to the

STEFB00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:47, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE3 Hirshman,Cameron rush attempt failed.
1st and 10 at LVC35 MacClay,Garrett kickoff 57 yards to the STEFB08 Grant,Devon return 16 yards to the STEFB24 (Calabretta,Tony).

Lebanon Valley 13-15 Stevenson

Stevenson at 08:40
1st and 10 at STE24 Stevenson drive start at 08:40.
1st and 10 at STE24 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 5 yards gain to the STEFB29 (Evanick,Aonghas).
2nd and 5 at STE29 PENALTY STEFB False Start  5 yards from STEFB29 to STEFB24. NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at STE24 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd rush right for 6 yards gain to the STEFB30 (Evanick,Aonghas).
3rd and 4 at STE30 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd pass complete deep middle to Rodriguez,Anthony caught at LVCFB 48, for 22

yards to the LVCFB 48, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY LVCFB  Offside declined.
1st and 10 at LVC48 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LVCFB 44 (Partee,Malachi).
2nd and 6 at LVC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush left for 6 yards gain to the LVCFB 38 (Partee,Malachi), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LVC38 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LVCFB 35, End Of Play.
2nd and 7 at LVC35 No Huddle-Shotgun Clouser,Louis rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LVCFB 33 (McCallion,J.D.).
3rd and 5 at LVC33 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd pass incomplete short right to Parker,Seth thrown to LVCFB 23 PENALTY

STEFB Holding declined.
4th and 5 at LVC33 No Huddle-Shotgun Lattimore,Todd pass complete short middle to Clouser,Louis caught at LVCFB 29, for 4 yards

to the LVCFB 29 (Brown,Alex), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Lebanon Valley at 03:46
1st and 10 at LVC29 Lebanon Valley drive start at 03:46.
1st and 10 at LVC29 Shotgun Klitsch,Logan rush middle for 2 yards loss to the LVCFB 27 (Franklin,Terae; Hunt,Braxton).
2nd and 12 at LVC27 Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short left to Vassallo,Alex caught at LVCFB 34, for 7 yards to the LVCFB 34,

End Of Play.
3rd and 5 at LVC34 Shotgun Klitsch,Logan rush left for 20 yards gain to the STEFB46 (Phox,Connor), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE46 Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short left to Grimm,Avrey caught at STEFB46, for 11 yards to the STEFB35

(Marshall,Ethan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE35 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at STE35 Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete short right to Heisey,Ethan thrown to STEFB30.
2nd and 10 at STE35 Shotgun Klitsch,Logan rush left for 3 yards gain to the STEFB32 (Marshall,Ethan).
3rd and 7 at STE32 Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush left for 4 yards gain to the STEFB28 (Marshall,Ethan).
4th and 3 at STE28 Timeout Lebanon Valley, clock 01:47.
4th and 3 at STE28 Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass complete short right to Acker,Adam caught at STEFB24, for 4 yards to the STEFB24

(Thomas,Darius), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE24 Timeout Stevenson, clock 01:36.
1st and 10 at STE24 Shotgun Grimm,Avrey rush middle for 1 yard gain to the STEFB23 (Marshall,Ethan).
2nd and 9 at STE23 Shotgun Klitsch,Logan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the STEFB21, End Of Play PENALTY STEFB Personal Foul

10 yards from STEFB21 to STEFB11, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at STE11 Shotgun Klitsch,Logan rush middle for 1 yard loss to the STEFB12 (Fisher,Thomas).
2nd and 11 at STE12 Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete short right to Freeman,Trey thrown to STEFB00.
3rd and 11 at STE12 Shotgun Klitsch,Logan pass incomplete short right to Freeman,Trey thrown to STEFB06 QB hurried by

Shanks,Gabriel.
4th and 11 at STE12 Timeout Stevenson, clock 00:10.
4th and 11 at STE12 Dym,Brian field goal attempt from 29 yards NO GOOD (H: Fasnacht,Payton, LS: Ryan,William), clock 00:07.

Stevenson at 00:07
1st and 10 at STE20 Stevenson drive start at 00:07.
2nd and 11 at STE19 Timeout Stevenson, clock 00:07.



1st and 10 at STE20 Kneel down by Lattimore,Todd at STEFB19 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at STE19 End of game, clock 00:00.

 
Lebanon Valley 13-15 Stevenson


